

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4699/2020

Sita Ram Sharma S/o Lt. Ramjeevan Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, P.P. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Jatav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

16/11/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor informs that after conclusion of the investigation, charge-sheet has been proposed against the petitioners.

None for the petitioners even in the second round.

However, in the interest of justice, the petitioners are granted one more opportunity to present their case.

List the matter on 24.11.2023 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J