

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4699/2020

Sita Ram Sharma S/o Lt. Ramjeevan Sharma & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                       |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv. with<br>Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vivek Sharma, Add.GA<br>Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**04/08/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing reply of the application moved on behalf of the respondent No.2.

Time prayed for is granted.

Learned Government Counsel is directed to call for the latest factual report.

List the matter after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**