

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4699/2020

Sita Ram Sharma S/o Lt. Ramjeevan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal, Adv. Ms. Jinal Gehlot, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

12/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the agreement which took place in the year 2005 between the complainant and the petitioner was cancelled and the original cancelled agreement is in possession of the petitioner, however, the same is not being accepted in investigation by the Police Authorities.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the original agreement alongwith the application.

List the matter on 03.12.2025.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(ANAND SHARMA),J